
 

 

Datasheet  
 
 
 

3M™ Volition™ 
Indoor Fiber Optic Cable – Tight Buffer 

 

 
 

 
Volition Network Solution from 3M includes horizontal 
and backbone cable with OM1, OM2, OM3 and OM4 
multimode and 9/125um singlemode fiber as part of the 
system. 
The horizontal cable provides the physical link between 
the fiber connector patch panel in the floor distribute and 
the fiber connector in the outlet. Volition Indoor Tight 
Buffer cable is available from 1 to 72 cores format.   
 
Each fiber is tight coated to a 900 micron diameter, with 
a durable, protective material and the coating(tight buffer 
material).Cables are available and the cable jacket can be 
LSOH or PVC. 
 
 

 

62.5/125 OM1 Multimode Attenuation Bandwidth Index of Refraction 

 ≤3.5dB/km@850nm >200MHz-km@850nm 1.496 

 ≤1.5dB/km@1300nm >600MHz-km@1300nm 1.491 

50/125 OM2 Multimode Attenuation Bandwidth Index of Refraction 

 ≤3.5dB/km@850nm >500MHz-km@850nm 1.482 

 ≤1.5dB/km@1300nm >500MHz-km@1300nm 1.477 

50/125 OM3 Multimode Attenuation Bandwidth Index of Refraction 

 ≤3.5dB/km@850nm >2000MHz-km@850nm Laser 1.482 

 ≤1.5dB/km@1300nm >500MHz-km@1300nm 1.477 

50/125 OM4 Multimode Attenuation Bandwidth Index of Refraction 

 ≤3.5dB/km@850nm >4700MHz-km@850nm Laser 1.482 

 ≤1.5dB/km@1300nm >500MHz-km@1300nm 1.477 

9/125 Single Mode Attenuation  Index of Refraction 

 ≤0.7dB/km@1310nm  1.467 

 ≤0.7dB/km@1550nm  1.468 

 

Features and Benefits 
 

Features Benefits 

 Small cable diameter  Minimizes weight and optimizes cable installation 

 Available in SM,OM1, OM2, OM3, OM4 and SM  Complete range of cables 

 Produced to industry specification  Ensures system compatibility and interoperability 

 
 

3M Fiber Specification for Indoor Tight Buffer Cable 



 

Cable specification for 2 Fibers Cable 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 



 

Cable specification for 4 Fibers Cable 
 

 
 
 

 

 
 

 
 



 

Cable specification for 6 Fibers Cable 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 



 

Cable specification for 8 Fibers Cable 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 



 

Cable specification for 12 Fibers Cable 
 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 



 

Cable specification for 16 Fibers Cable 
 
 

 
 

 

 
 



 

Cable specification for 24 Fibers Cable 
 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 



 

Ordering Information 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
Important Notice 

The details contained in this literature have been carefully prepared from information available to 3M at the time of its production.  However, it is not intended to be relied upon for 
purposes of product specification and you should contact your sales representative if specification details are required.  Because of the wide variety of processes and conditions in 
which these products may be used, the user should first carry out tests to determine the suitability of the products for the particular use intended. All questions of warranty and 
liability relating to 3M products are governed by the selling 3M subsidiary's Terms of Sale subject where applicable to the prevailing law. 
3M is trademark of the 3M company. SID is a trademark of Quante AG. 
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